07-22-04

Form PTO-1595	DECORDATION FORM	07-27-2004	MMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		_	ark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	<u> </u>	C	•
Tab settings → → → ▼	Todomerke: Diese	1007000	ereof,
To the honorable Commissioner of Pate	4. 6.7		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jochen Hermann	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ie Name: <u>ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec</u>	
Klaus von Hammel Roman Frank Starbek	11 5 / 188 B		
Harwin Niessen		Internal Address:	<del></del>
Harwin Niessen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X TB NO X No		
Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address: Rather Strasse 51	
	Ì	Nagior Glasse of	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		4P,
Other			
	Cit	y: <u>Düsseldorf_</u> State: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip <u>D-4</u>	0476
Execution Date:6/14/2004	Ad	ditional Name(s) & address(es)	Ye X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: _	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/49	8,618 B.	Patent No. (s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom o		Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be maile	···		
Name: Robert W. Becker		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.0	00
ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	<u> </u>	x Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	8.	Deposit account number:	
Suite B	<u></u>	lease charge additional fees to Acct: 02-	1653
City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u>	_Zip: <u>87059</u> (Af	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached cop	y
_	$\mathcal{A}$	. 0 0	
Robert W. Becker	- Nobert	7/21/20	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture D	ate
Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 069 101 I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being do	US Date of Deposit: Jul	y 21, 2004	to Addres "
service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indica			
1450.	/)	A . A . A	, g
BABRAHA1 00000027 10498618	- A Contract of the Contract o	A. Centeno, Secretary	
40,00 DP	r codine	ttachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0878 EPAS Project

Nr - 6565 S - 5

Attorney Docket GE/as 010185 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we,Jochen HERMANN, Tegelbergstrasse 31, D-73312 Geisslinge	<u>en,</u>
Germany / Klaus von HAMMEL, Dattelweg 35A, D-70619 Stuttgart, Germany / Roman Fra	<u>ank</u>
STARBEK, Sulzgrieser Strasse 33, D-73733 Esslingen, Germany / Harwin NIESSE	<u>EN,</u>
Hahnweidstrasse 43, D-73230 Kirchheim u. Teck, Germany / Martin VOHMANN,	Jm

Hangelstein 35, D-73730 Esslingen-Zell, Germany , have invented an improvement in

Steering Mechanism with Planetary Gear System and Drive for Impressing Specific Hand Torque on the Steering Wheel

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

## XINSTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY O

was filed on 6/10/04 under Serial No. 10/498,618

AND WHEREAS ThyssenKrupp Presta SteerTec GmbH, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Jochen Hermann, Klaus von Hammel, Roman Frank Starbek, Harwin Niessen, Martin Vohmann</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>ThyssenKrupp Presta Steertec GmbH</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we <u>Jochen Hermann</u>, Klaus von Hammel, Roman Frank Starbek, Harwin Niessen, Martin Vohmann, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>ThyssenKrupp Presta Steertec GmbH</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony	whereof, this	assignment	iş	being	executed	this	14th day	¢
June	2004.							

PATENT REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0879 1008468\_faxg3\_040616-080633.tif (1728x2292x2 tiff) [6]

16.Juni 2004 6:51

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004** 

EPAS Project

ru: Altorumy booket GE/as Mr. 6565-US. 6

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0880**